

Creek County Clerk 317 E Lee, Room 100 Sapulpa, OK 74066 918-224-4084 * Purchasing 918-227-4909

The Board of Creek County Commissioners will receive sealed written bids for "Courthouse Coping Repair", for Creek County. An Affidavit of Non-Collusion and Specifications may be obtained from the Creek County Clerk's Office, 317 E Lee, Suite 100, Sapulpa, Oklahoma 74066. A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be held at the project site 222 E. Dewey Sapulpa, OK 74066 on Friday April 14th at 9:30 am.

The County procurement process is an open process that allows all business owners to participate regardless of race, color, natural origin or sex and we encourage minority and women-owned businesses to bid on any of our projects.

Bids must be marked "Bid #23-17 Courthouse Coping Repair" and accompanied with an affidavit. Bids must be received in the Creek County Clerk's Office no later than 8:59 A.M. April 24, 2023 to be considered eligible. Electronic bid submission will not be accepted.

<u>Newt Stephens Jr</u>., Chairman Board of County Commissioners Creek County, Oklahoma

ATTEST: Jennifer Mortazavi County Clerk Seal